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CHAPTER 262

AN ACT to amend 317.08 of the statutes, relating to compensation of
executors and administrators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
317.08 of the statutes is amended to read:
317.08 ALLOWANCES TO EXECUTORS AND ADMINISTRA-

TORS FOR EXPENSES AND SERVICES. When no such compensation
* * * is provided by the will or the executor * * * renounces all claims
thereto he shall be allowed unless derelict in his duty all necessary expenses
in the care, management and settlement of the estate and for his services
* * * $10 per day for actual time required and consumed, and commissions
upon the amount of personal estate collected and accounted for by him and
the proceeds of real estate sold under an order of the county court for the
payment of debts or legacies as follows: For the first $1,000 at the rate
of 5 per cent; for the next $19,000 at the rate of one per cent; for all above
the sum of $20,000 at the rate of 2 per cent; and such further sums in
cases of unusual difficulty or extraordinary services as the county court
* * * judges reasonable. The same provision for compensation shall apply
to administrators.

Approved July 31, 1959.
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